

CNR No. DLST-01-005741-2021

SC No. 227/2021

State Vs. Hunny & Anr.

FIR No. 403/2020

PS Tigri

18.07.2022

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Hunny on bail.
Accused Akash @ T.T. is absent.

Heard. Record perused.

It is submitted by accused Hunny that accused Akash @ T.T. is in JC in case FIR No. 405/2022 under the NDPS Act, PS Sangam Vihar.

Issue P/Ws against accused Akash (who is on bail in this case and in JC in case FIR No. 405/2022 PS Sangam Vihar) for the NDOH.

Put up for same and consideration on point of charge on

17.10.2022.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/18.07.2022