

CNR No. DLST-01-005741-2021

SC No. 227/2021

State Vs. Hunny & Anr.

FIR No. 403/2020

PS Tigri

17.10.2022

Present: Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused absent.

Heard. Record perused.

As per the report of the Jail Superintendent concerned received, accused Akash has been released from Jail on 06.08.2022 in case FIR no. 405/2022 u/s 20 (B) NDPS Act PS Sangam Vihar.

Despite waiting and repeated calls, none has appeared on behalf of the accused persons either physically or through CISCO WebEx video conferencing.

Issue NBWs against accused Hunny and Akash through the IO for NDOH.

Let notices u/s 446 Cr.P.C. be also issued against the sureties of accused Hunny and Akash through the IO for the NDOH.

Now to come up for appearance of both the accused persons on **13.01.2023**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/17.10.2022