

**CNR No. DLST01-005741-2021**

**SC No. 227 of 2021**

**State Vs Hunny & Anr.**

**FIR No. 403/2020**

**PS Tigri**

**13.01.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.  
Accused Akash @ T. T. on bail.  
Accused Hunny absent.  
Ms. Asha, Ld. Counsel for both accused.

Heard. Records perused.

Ld. Counsel for both accused submits that accused Hunny is lodged in JC in case FIR No. 481/2022 PS Tigri u/s 10 POCSO Act.

Issue production warrants against accused Hunny **(on bail in this case and in JC in case FIR No. 481/2022 PS Tigri u/s 10 POCSO Act)** for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for appearance of accused Hunny and further consideration on point of charge on **04.03.2023**.

**(Vrinda Kumari)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)**  
**New Delhi/13.01.2023**