

**SC No. 227/2021  
State Vs Hunny & Ors.  
FIR No. 403/2020  
PS-Tigri  
U/s 307/34 IPC**

**04.03.2023**

**Case received by way of transfer vide order no. Judl-II/F.75/South/Saket/2023, 5004-5025 dated New Delhi the 15.02.2023. It be checked and registered.**

**Present:** Ms. Anupama, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Ms. Asha, Ld. Counsel for both the accused.  
Accused Hunny is produced from JC (on bail in this case).  
Accused Aakash on bail.

Ld. Counsel seeks adjournment to address arguments on point of charge.

**Notice be also issued to IO to appear in person for clarifications regarding medical opinion on the MLC.**

**List for arguments on point of charge on 14.04.2023.**

**(Gaurav Gupta)**  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/04.03.2023