

SC 227/21  
STATE Vs. HUNNY & ANR.  
FIR No.403/2020  
PS TIGRI

15.04.2023

**File taken up today as 14<sup>th</sup> April 2023 was declared a holiday on account of Ambedkar Jayanti vide order of Hon'ble High Court bearing No. 1115-1167/I-F-4/Genl.I/DHC dated 12.04.2023.**

Present :- Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Akash on bail with Ms. Asha, Ld. Counsel.

Accused Hunny produced from JC (on bail in this case)

**Fresh notice to IO be issued to appear in person on the next date of hearing.**

**To come up on 09.05.2023 for arguments on charge.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/15.04.2023