

SC 227/2021
State V.Hunny and Ors.
FIR No. 403/2020
PS- Cyber Station

10.07.2023

Present: Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Hunny on bail.
Accused Aakash is absent.
Ms. Asha, Ld. counsel for accused Aakash.

It has been submitted that accused Aakash is currently lodged in JC in some other case FIR no. 216/23, PS-Tigri.

Production warrants of accused Aakash be issued for the next date.

Ahlmad is directed to mention on the production warrant that the accused is on bail in this case.

List on **24.08.2023** for arguments on point of charge.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/10.07.2023