

SC No. 227/2021
State Vs. Hunny and ors.
FIR No. 403/2020
PS-Cyber Police Station

08.11.2023.

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused persons are on bail.

Ms. Asha, Ld. counsel for accused Akash.

PW Gaurav Kumar and Mukul have been examined as **PW-1** and **PW-2** respectively. Their cross examination is deferred at the request of Ld. counsel for accused Akash as she submits that she is not feeling well. Further, counsel for accused Hunny is not available.

They are bound down for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on **22.01.2024**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/08.11.2023