

SC No.227/2021  
State Vs. Hunny and ors.  
FIR No. 403/2020  
PS-Tigri

22.01.2024

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Hunny on bail.  
Accused Akash not present.  
Ms. Nargis, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Akash.  
Ld. counsel for Hunny appeared through VC.

PW1 Gaurav is present for cross examination, however, it has been submitted that quashing petition is to be filed. Further, accused Akash is stated to have been arrested in case FIR No. 72/24 and 119/24, PS Tigri and sent in JC in another case.

**Production warrants of accused Akash be issued for the next date.**

List for **PE on 24.02.2024.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/22.01.2024