

SC No. 227/21
STATE Vs HUNNY & ORS.,
FIR No. 403/20
PS- TIGRI

24.02.2024

Present :- Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Both accused on bail with Ms. Nargis, Ld. Proxy counsel.

PW1 Gaurav and PW2 Mukul are present for cross examination, however, adjournment has been sought on behalf of accused persons on the ground that the main counsel is not available today. Both the witnesses are discharged for today unexamined.

Be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

To come up on 30.03.2024 for PE.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/24.02.2024