

Sc No. 227/2021  
State Vs. Hunny and ors.  
FIR No. 403/2020  
PS-Cyber Police Station

30.03.2024

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.  
Accused Hunny on bail.  
Accused Akash produced from JC(on bail in this case)  
Ms. Anjesh Dahiya, Ld. counsel for accused Hunny.  
Ms. Nargis, Ld. Proxy counsel for Ms. Asha, Ld. counsel for accused Akash.

On the last date, it has been inadvertently mentioned that accused Akash is present on bail, however, he was produced from JC (on bail in this case). Same has been rectified and be read accordingly.

PW-1 has been cross examined on behalf of accused Hunny. Cross examination on behalf of accused Akash is deferred as the main counsel is not available and has gone to hospital. Last and final opportunity is granted to Ld. counsel for accused Akash to cross examine the same.

**PW-1 is bound down for the next date of hearing.**

List for PE on **25.05.2024**.

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/30.03.2024