

SC No. 227/21
STATE VS. HUNNY & ORS.
FIR NO. 403/20
PS TIGRI

06.08.2024

Present :- Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Akash produced from JC (on bail in this case)

Accused Hunny on bail.

Ms. Asha, Ld. Counsel for accused Akash.

Ms. Anjesha, Ld. Counsel for accused Hunny through VC.

PW2 Mukul cross examined and discharged.

PW Smt. Shimla Devi is present. She is discharged for today unexamined as he is not feeling well.

To come up on 03.10.2024 at 2pm for PE.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/06.08.2024