

SC No.227/2021
State Vs.Hunny & Ors.
FIR No.403/2020
PS-Tigri

18.12.2024

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Hunny and Akash on bail.
Ms. Anjesh Dahiya, Ld. counsel for accused Hunny
through VC.

Witnesses Gaurav Kumar and Shimla Dev are absent
despite service. **They be summoned afresh through IO for the next
date.**

**Notice be issued to IO to appear in person on the next
date of hearing.**

To come up for PE on **22.03.2025**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/18.12.2024