

SC No.227/2021
State Vs.Hunny and Or.s
FIR no.403/2020
PS-Cyber Police Station.

22.03.2025

Present: Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Hunny and Akash on bail.

Ms. Anjesh Dahiya, Ld. counsel for accused Hunny.

Ms. Asha, Ld. counsel for Akash.

PW1 Sh. Gaurav Kumar has been cross examined on behalf of accused Akash and discharged.

Witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on **06.06.2025**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/22.03.2025