

SC No. 227/21  
STATE VS. HUNNY & ANR.  
FIR No. 403/2020  
PS-TIGRI

06.06.2025

Present :- Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Both accused on bail.

Ms. Anjesh Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for accused Hunny.

PW Sh. Sunil, Smt. Shimla and Sh. Ramji Lal present.

Ld. Addl. PP submits that he needs assistance of IO for the purpose of examination of these witnesses. Witnesses present are discharged for today unexamined. **They are bound down for the next date.**

**IO be summoned for the next date.**

**List on 01.08.2025 for PE.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/06.06.2025