

SC No.227/2021  
**State Vs.Hunny & Ors.**  
FIR No.403/2020  
PS-Tigri

01.08.2025

Present: Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused on bail.

PWs Mrs. Shimla, Ramji Lal and Sunil absent.

IO / ASI Shivlal is absent despite service. **Issue bailable warrants against him in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- for the next date of hearing.**

List for PE on 15.09.2025.

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/01.08.2025

At 11:05 AM

At this stage, PWs Mrs. Shimla, Ramji Lal and Sunil have appeared. They are discharged unexamined for today due to absence of IO. **They are bound down for the next date of hearing.**

List on date already fixed i.e. 15.09.2025.

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/01.08.2025