

SC No. 227/21
State Vs. Hunny and ors.
FIR No.403/2020
PS-Tigri

21.01.2026

Present: Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused on bail with Ms. Asha, Ld. counsel.

Sh. Ramjee Lal, Sh. Sunil and Ms. Shimla Devi have been examined as PW3, PW4 and PW5, respectively cross examined and discharged.

Notice be issued to IO SI Shiv Lal to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

Notice be issued to SHO to apprise the status of FSL result.

List for PE on **02.03.2026**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/21.01.2026